IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF UTAH

----00000-----

In re: proposed amendments to Rule 11-201. Senior Judges, and Rule 11-2023. Senior Justice Court Judge, of the SUPREME COURT RULES OF PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE.

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the proposed amendments to Rule 11-201. Senior Judges, and Rule 11-2023. Senior Justice Court Judge, of the SUPREME COURT RULES OF PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE are adopted and promulgated effective May 31, 2024.

FOR THE COURT:

May 31, 2024

Date

Matthew B. Durrant Chief Justice